# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Plaid Enterprises, Inc.		09/28/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Michaels Stores Procurement Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	2302 113th Street	
City:	Grand Prairie	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75050	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76657115	CRAFT SMART

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)661-6609

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-953-5902
Email: cbutzer@jw.com
Correspondent Name: Carl C. Butzer

Address Line 1: 901 Main Street, Suite 6000 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46860.356
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carl C. Butzer
Signature:	/Carl C. Butzer/
Date:	10/30/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003417 FRAME: 0573

900061270

-CH \$40

Total Attachments: 5 source=CraftSmartAssign#page1.tif source=CraftSmartAssign#page2.tif source=CraftSmartAssign#page3.tif source=CraftSmartAssign#page4.tif source=CraftSmartAssign#page5.tif

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

This ASSIGNMENT is made this 2914 day of September, 2006, between Plaid Enterprises, Inc., a Delaware corporation located and doing business at 3225 Westech Drive, Norcross, Georgia 30092 ("Assignor") and Michaels Stores Procurement Company, Inc. a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 2302 113th Street Grand Prairie, Texas 75050 ("Assignee").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Word Mark"), for acrylic paint for artists and hobbyists, and the U.S. application for federal registration therefor (the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule B hereto (the "Design Marks"), for acrylic paint for artists and hobbyists; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor the entirety of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Word Mark and the Design Marks (collectively, the "Marks"), the Application, and the copyrights in the Design Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, (1) Assignor hereby sells, transfers, assigns and conveys to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks and Application, including all of its common law rights, together with the goodwill of the business appertaining to and/or symbolized by the Marks; and (2) Assignor hereby sells, transfers, assigns and conveys to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the entirety of any and all common law and statutory copyrights in the Design Marks, including any and all copyright registrations and copyright applications covering and/or relating to the Design Marks.

PLAID ENTERPRISES, INC.

Dated September 2, 2006.

# SCHEDULE A

**MARK** 

APP. SERIAL NO.

CRAFT SMART

76/657,115

# SCHEDULE B

DESIGN MARKS

[See Attached]













TRADEMARK
REEL: 003417 FRAME: 0579

**RECORDED: 10/30/2006**